
2022 St. Lawrence University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 2, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-15   Conf: 4-10   Home: 7-5   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 5-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (188), Opp (192)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Hopper (7), Minst (1), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (54-79), Hopper (19-28),
Casebolt (11-17), Berryhill (8-12), Minst (8-11), Slater (8-11)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Hopper, Margo .411 30-29 95 24 39 2 5 3 27 60 .632 11 1 9 5 .477 0 0 5-6 97 18 5 .958
12 Ferguson, Cora .387 31-31 93 16 36 2 3 3 29 53 .570 2 3 9 1 .406 3 0 3-4 53 1 0 1.000
33 Best, Lauryn .376 30-30 93 14 35 7 2 2 26 52 .559 6 3 9 0 .431 0 0 0-0 49 1 4 .926
6 VanGee, Stella .344 31-28 90 25 31 1 3 0 2 38 .422 7 6 19 0 .427 0 0 6-7 65 34 9 .917
55 Minst, Kayla .339 26-22 62 11 21 1 1 0 11 24 .387 7 1 12 1 .414 0 0 3-4 51 6 4 .934
18 Johnson, Vivian .311 31-31 106 26 33 4 0 0 16 37 .349 8 2 9 0 .364 2 1 3-5 43 64 8 .930
11 Rotundo, Tori .274 28-26 62 11 17 1 1 0 3 20 .323 7 0 25 0 .348 0 0 3-3 35 2 0 1.000
5 Camillieri, Sofia .250 27-25 72 6 18 2 0 0 7 20 .278 2 1 20 0 .280 0 0 0-0 149 7 3 .981
2 Rose, Meredith .190 24-16 58 9 11 3 0 0 8 14 .241 1 3 12 1 .242 0 0 0-1 20 2 1 .957
19 Adams, Sofia .304 14-6 23 0 7 0 1 0 2 9 .391 2 1 9 0 .385 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
72 Holloman, Aiyana .263 11-3 19 5 5 0 0 0 2 5 .263 1 2 7 0 .364 0 0 0-0 3 5 0 1.000
17 Larrabee, Brooke .250 2-0 4 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 .250 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Berryhill, Sofia .250 21-5 4 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 1 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 5 20 1 .962
16 Harvey, Emily .194 26-8 36 9 7 0 0 0 3 7 .194 3 0 10 0 .256 0 0 0-0 10 16 3 .897
23 Braswell, Zola .184 22-21 49 2 9 0 0 0 5 9 .184 0 1 14 0 .200 0 0 0-0 14 26 5 .889
15 Desjardins, Emily .143 20-3 7 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-1 5 5 0 1.000
4 Slater, Gabby .000 12-11 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .125 0 0 0-0 3 15 0 1.000
Totals .309 31-31 880 171 272 23 16 8 145 351 .399 61 24 170 8 .368 5 1 23-31 608 238 45 .949
Opponents .279 31-31 824 136 230 45 12 7 115 320 .388 86 10 115 3 .351 8 10 27-40 602 203 59 .932

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Berryhill, Sofia 2.15 5-4 21 5 3 1-0 2 78.0 85 36 24 17 46 14 5 4 .275 3 3 0 4 7
4 Slater, Gabby 3.32 5-5 12 11 6 1-0 0 52.2 59 37 25 17 37 13 5 0 .266 2 3 0 1 1
42 Casebolt, Jacee 4.76 6-6 21 15 2 0-0 1 72.0 86 63 49 52 32 18 2 3 .294 11 4 0 3 2
Totals 3.38 16-15 54 31 11 4 3 202.2 230 136 98 86 115 45 12 7 .279 16 10 0 8 10
Opponents 4.33 15-16 44 31 18 5 1 195.2 267 167 121 60 164 23 16 8 .310 10 23 0 4 1



2022 St. Lawrence University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 2, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Ferguson, Cora 54 53 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Rotundo, Tori 37 35 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Slater, Gabby 18 3 15 0 1.000 0 8 3 .727 0 0
15 Desjardins, Emily 10 5 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
72 Holloman, Aiyana 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Camillieri, Sofia 159 149 7 3 .981 8 0 0 — 0 0
13 Berryhill, Sofia 26 5 20 1 .962 0 8 4 .667 0 0
1 Hopper, Margo 120 97 18 5 .958 0 19 9 .679 7 0
2 Rose, Meredith 23 20 2 1 .957 1 0 0 — 0 0
42 Casebolt, Jacee 21 4 16 1 .952 0 11 6 .647 0 0
55 Minst, Kayla 61 51 6 4 .934 0 8 3 .727 1 0
18 Johnson, Vivian 115 43 64 8 .930 3 0 0 — 0 0
33 Best, Lauryn 54 49 1 4 .926 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 VanGee, Stella 108 65 34 9 .917 6 0 0 — 0 0
16 Harvey, Emily 29 10 16 3 .897 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Braswell, Zola 45 14 26 5 .889 3 0 0 — 0 0
19 Adams, Sofia 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Larrabee, Brooke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 891 608 238 45 .949 23 27 12 .684 8 0
Opponents 864 602 203 59 .932 32 22 8 .738 15 0


